Public Education Commission Governing Body Member Change Amendment Form The Charter Contract was entered into by and between the New Mexico Public Education Commission], hereafter "The School", effective [] of [and [1, []. The School was approved for a [] Charter Contract. NUMBER OF MEMBERS REQUIRED UNDER YOUR SCHOOL'S BYLAWS: NUMBER OF CURRENTLY SEATED GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS: ☐ RESIGNATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESIGNATION, AS PROVIDED ON THE WRITTEN NOTICE FROM THE RESIGNING BOARD MEMBER: NAME OF INDIVIDUAL RESIGNING: ☐ REMOVAL **DATE OF REMOVAL:** NAME OF INDIVIDUAL BEING REMOVED: **REASON FOR REMOVAL:** DESIGNATION OF NEW BOARD MEMBER TO \square AN EXISTING POSITION OR \square A NEW POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE OF APPOINTMENT, AS PROVIDED IN WRITTEN NOTICE FROM THE BOARD: NAME OF INDIVIDUAL BEING DESIGNATED: **HOME ADDRESS:** PHONE NUMBER: **EMAIL ADDRESS:** NAME OF BOARD MEMBER BEING REPLACED: ☐ REQUEST FOR EXTENSION: ☐ VOTE NOT TO REPLACE MEMBER: Submit this form and all supporting documents to charter.schools@state.nm.us The School's Governing Body Member Change Amendment is hereby submitted by [1], and affirms the school meets the following eligibility criteria: on [

ACES TECHNICAL CHARTER SCHOOL BOARD

4501 Montgomery Blvd. NE, Suite C1 Albuquerque, NM 87109

Dr. Jeron Campbell

jeron@acespublicschools.org

DR. CAMPBELL

This short letter is to formally announcement my resignation from the ACES Technical Charter School Board, effective May 2021. I thoroughly enjoyed my time on the board and wish its members—and more importantly the students that it serves—all the best.

REGARDS,

Adam D. Williams